Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN23N9O0 001 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168438589 Seite 1 von 16
Page 1 of 16

General Information of EUT Description
Kind of Equipment: RF module
Type Designation: TRC25
FCC ID: 2BCT6-0002
Operating Frequency: 433.1 MHz - 434.75 MHz
Modulation Type: GFSK
*Antenna info.: Integral Antenna, 3 dBi Max
Antenna Number: 1
Operating Voltage: DC 3V Battery powered.
Operating Temperature Range: -30°C ~ +70°C
Note: As per C63.10 subclause 5.6.1, two frequencies tested, 1 near top and 1 near bottom.
*This module test with three types of antennas as listed in below table, radiated emissions tested for all of
them.
Ant
No.
Antenna type Max gain
(dBi)
Part Number Manufacturer
1# Integral antenna, permanently
attached with soldering
1.0 OM7.769.001 OHM (ChongQing) Electronics
Technology CO., LTD.
2# Integral antenna, permanently
attached with specific
connector.
-6.0 C0448-ANG0003 Radiation Technology, Inc.
3# Integral antenna, permanently
attached with specific
connector.
3.0 N/A Radiation Technology, Inc.
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN23N9O0 001 Seite 9 von 16
Page 9 of 16
3.3 INDEPENDENT OPERATION MODES
The basic operation modes are:
A. Transmitting
B. Idle
3.4 NOISE GENERATING AND NOISE SUPPRESSING PARTS
Refer to the Circuit Diagram.
3.5 SUBMITTED DOCUMENTS
☒ User Manual ☒ Rating Label
☒ Circuit Diagram ☐ PCB Layout
☒ Block Diagram ☒ Photo Document
☒ Schematics ☒ Parts List
☐ Model Difference Letter
4. TEST SET-UP AND OPERATION MODES
4.1 PRINCIPLE OF CONFIGURATION SELECTION
Radio Spectrum: The equipment under test (EUT) was configured at its highest power output in
order to measure its highest possible radiation and conducted level. The test modes were adapted
accordingly in reference to the instructions for use.
Emission: The equipment under test (EUT) was configured to measure its highest possible
radiation level. The test modes were adapted accordingly in reference to the instructions for use.
4.2 TEST OPERATION AND TEST SOFTWARE
Test operation refers to test setup in chapter 5.
Table 3: Test Environments
Environment Parameter
Selected Values During Tests
Temperature Voltage (Battery) Relative Humidity
Normal (NTNV) 24.6°C 3V Ambient
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN23N9O0 001 Seite 10 von 16
Page 10 of 16
4.3 SPECIAL ACCESSORIES AND AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT
The EUT was tested together with the following accessories:
Table 4: List of Accessories and Auxiliary Equipment